
TENDER EVALUATIONS

SSGC/LP/PT/1189493

Name of Procuring Agency: Sui Southern Gas Company Limited
Method of Procurement: Single Stage, One Envelope
Title of Procurement: Spares for MG Engine Gas Generator
Tender Enquiry No.: SSGC/LP/PT/1189493
PPRA Ref. No. (TSE): 131749
Date & Time of Bid Closing: September 25, 2019 12:00 PM
Date & Time of Bid Opening: September 25, 2019 12:30 PM
Number of Bids Received: 7
Criteria for Bid Evaluation: Technical Compliant Lowest Evaulated Bidder
Evaluation Published On: February 20, 2020 11:46 am

Name of
Bidder

Marks/Compliance
Evaluated

Cost
Rule/ Regulation/ SBD*/ Policy/ Basis for Rejection/
Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004

Technical
(If
Applicable)

Financial
(If
Applicable)

ABBAS
MOHAMED ALI
& CO.,

Marks:
N/A

Marks:
N/A

PKR
497,330.00/-

Tech.Compliant & Comm. lowest evaluated bidder - Item Nos.
36,39,42,44,45 & 57 Only. Order Value Rs.254,300/-.

ACTIV8
MARKETING

Marks:
N/A

Marks:
N/A

PKR
497,600.00/- Tech. non-compliant.

GENUINE
TRADERS

Marks:
N/A

Marks:
N/A

PKR
7,125,250.00/-

Tech.Compliant & Comm. lowest evaluated bidder - Item Nos.
3,4,5,9,11,12,26,46,47,48,51,55 & 61 Only. Order Value
Rs.1,505,950/-

TRICOM
POWER

Marks:
N/A

Marks:
N/A

PKR
9,513,550.00/-

Tech.Compliant & Comm. lowest evaluated bidder - Item
Nos.19,20,23,35,37,40,43,49,52,53,54 & 58 Only. Order Value
Rs.924,425/-.

GLOBE
AUTOMOBILES

Marks:
N/A

Marks:
N/A

PKR
7,044,790.00/-

Tech.Compliant & Comm. lowest evaluated bidder - Item
Nos.1,8,10,13,15,16,17,18,21,22,25,27,28,29,38,41,50,56,59,60
& 62 Only Only. Order Value Rs.3,133,750/-.

SYED & SONS Marks:
N/A

Marks:
N/A

PKR
488,700.00/- Tech. non-compliant.

APPLIED
GENERAL
ENGINEERING
SERVICES,

Marks:
N/A

Marks:
N/A

PKR
5,213,615.00/-

Tech.Compliant & Comm. lowest evaluated bidder against Item
Nos.2,6,7,14,24,30,31,32,33 & 34 Only. - Order Value
Rs.669,950/-.

THE LOWEST EVALUATED & RESPONSIVE BIDDER(S)
ABBAS MOHAMED ALI & CO.,
GENUINE TRADERS
TRICOM POWER
GLOBE AUTOMOBILES
APPLIED GENERAL ENGINEERING SERVICES,

* Standard Bidding Document (SBD)


